TPS2041A, TPS2042A, TPS2043A, TPS2044A
TPS2051A, TPS2052A, TPS2053A, TPS2054A
CURRENT-LIMITED POWER-DISTRIBUTION SWITCHES
SLVS247 – SEPTEMBER 2000
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 80-mΩ High-Side MOSFET Switch
� 500 mA Continuous Current Per Channel
� Independent Thermal and Short-Circuit

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS2041AD Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2041A
TPS2041AD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2041A
TPS2041ADR Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2041A
TPS2041ADR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2041A
TPS2041ADRG4 Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2041A
TPS2042AD Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2042A
TPS2042AD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2042A
TPS2042ADR Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2042A
TPS2042ADR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2042A
TPS2043AD Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2043A
TPS2043AD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2043A
TPS2043AD.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE - Call TI Call TI 0 to 125
TPS2044AD Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2044A
TPS2044AD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2044A
TPS2044AD.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE - Call TI Call TI 0 to 125
TPS2044ADR Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2044A
TPS2044ADR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2044A
TPS2044ADR.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R - Call TI Call TI 0 to 125
TPS2051AD Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2051A
TPS2051AD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2051A
TPS2051ADR Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2051A
TPS2051ADR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2051A
TPS2052AD Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2052A
TPS2052AD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2052A
TPS2052ADR Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2052A
TPS2052ADR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2052A
TPS2054AD Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2054A
TPS2054AD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 125 2054A
TPS2054AD.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE - Call TI Call TI 0 to 125
Addendum-Page 1